XK

oOz®

OVEDHOSE

Assembly Manual




HOHESTENET,

CDE(F.OVERDOSERBZHEV LIFLEIZEXL
T BICHONESTENET,
AEMOMREZE T D CRIES B DRICHKFHAZTZ LD
FHHCIED SRRV E TTERALIEE W,

BRL\DFE

AL THIFNESHEBFIROZFC. TEEDRBIREHD
EBHIFVESICLTLIEE LY,

XIS . SHER(FEHEAZ(ICULIED > TEDIRO TLEE L,
EITRENTZER XEEDAA Y F A TICLU. ETH
NwFU—DIRTI—EHULTLIEE L,
I\yFU—DERW., FEIFEHIBE(CUED > TRDOIRST
<fEELY.

BLRO—RODYa—NEEITEFERELTLEE LY,

RICHEY 2%

- 2F PRIV TOR, AE—RIVMO—5— Y —iR
- EfTALI-Po/\wF U —

- ETR/IN\vTU—FTESR

- AV RA =)

CIRT A

s AN—F V. EZFUFV

- WET—7

BlICAEY IR

- NALVYFRSA)— 2.0mm/1.5mm
c Zw)\—

c SIUARIF

- JFR

- XU IESHHE

] N el 20 )

- JUZRX

Thank you

Thank you for selecting the OVERDOSE product.
The this instruction manual you are reading was
designed to be easy to follow yet through in its
explanations.

Important

Build this kit in an area away from small children.
Tools, parts, and liquids can be dangerous.
Follow the operating instructions for the radio
equipment at all times.

Always turn offf the radio system and unplug the
battery pack when not using the car.

Follow the operating instructions for batteries and
charger at all times.

Insulate any exposed electrical wireing to prevent
dangerous short circuits.

Equipment Needed

- Two channel R/C surface radio system and
electric speed control

- Li-Po battery pack

- Battery Charger

- Motor

- Tire and wheel

- Body

- Spur gear and pinion gear

- Double Side Tape

Tool Recommended

- Hex Driver 2.0mm/ 1.5mm
- Side Cutter

- Needle Nosed Pliers

- Calipers

- Thread Lock

- Hobby Knife

- Grease

WELD techniques factory co.,Ltd.
www.weld-jp.com

|[Made in Japan|




BAG
A ..

(jmm

0OD1546
RIUAYRYYRZIU 21— M3Xx8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O

0D1532
R—ILZHvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

Ol

0OD1530
T IWEZAR—H—3x5.5x2(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black)

D x3
0OD1028

O0-7YUoY3Yk—=IUNFPUVS 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

(UMD 4

0D2125
TyhRAIU1— M3x12mm
Set Screw M3x12mm

QMMMXZ

0D1545
RIIANYRYTyRZIYU1— M3xBmm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

Q]ﬂmmmwx1

0D1546
IRIIANYRYTYRATYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

0D2117
HR—I)LFvk 4.8mm
Ball Nut 4.8mm

O, ,

0D1532
R—)LAFvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

|:| X2
0D1028

O0-JU5a/k—IbR7YU2YJ 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm

ASA RSV DEHIIT
Slide Rack Assembly

0OD1546

0OD1028

0OD1532

T—0D2115

@) 0D1028

=
_N@ .

9 500 G é

O O TT—0D1546

AL—RICELKKSICHHELET .
Adjust bearing position for smooth operation.

ASARSYIDEHIIT
Slide Rack Assembly
OD1171-2

0D2125

N\
i

0OD1171-6

0OD1545

% % 0D1028
S

0OD1532

0D2107

0OD1028

0OD2116

0OD1546




0D1546 Front Bulkhead Assembly
IRFIANYRYTyRZAIYU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ﬂjﬂm]m 0OD1546
x3

0OD1551
T3YMYRYYRZIU 31— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

Qﬂﬂmﬂm x5 @ TOUNULIAYRDEHIIT

0OD1460

0OD1551
< D1622
/O 6!
U
D, JOUNFIOMBIT AN
0D1733 Front Differential Assembly ) ;
T5YMYRZIY1— M2.6x6mm ) BEOREDTCEL Y TobTrThD \S
Flat Head Hex Socket Screw M2.6x6mm AL=AICEELENEENBOFET . NS 0D1029

Don't overtighten the screws.

RYUIESHE]
Q]ﬂm]mﬂmm Trea Lk
X2 ‘ %
N\ “ il

0D1548
REVAURYYRZHU2— M3x] 2mm OD1755
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

0OD1755
0OD1733

M 4 0D1548 / N
oD1622 { D1766 FTEE
ZZU1— E¥M4x10mm 5 r’:nlktlgé_za .
Screw Pin Mdx10mm W ™M — Note direction
0D1962 =\
X2 0OD1030 ]—»] @
—7U9YaVR—UNFPUY 5x8x2.5mm
Flanged Low li';iction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm @ / ;]
— OD1755 OD1755
[| obtra? OD1757
x1 4 40T
A OD1544
oD1029 =
D=7V~ IATPU24 5x10xdmm (l C @ / Sz
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm “5T Grease
YRS
‘ OQ)O OD1544
=% o0 /T op17a
N [N o _ /
X O@
0OD1766 |
O=JU5¥aVii=IbA 7YY 8x12x3.5mm / (> 0D1736
Low Friction Bearing 8x12x3.5mm \— OD1516

OD1738
\ OD1030
/ — . s o — S / 0OD1962
TINTZEELCFHRUY TURVEEICRELE T, o
= x2 The differential should be tightened until the gear can not be roated
0D1030 when both of the diff hubs are held.

O0-7Y923VK—=Ib"7U~2J 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm




ZOYMNILINYROD#EHIIT
Front Bulkhead Assembly

5/

©
<
o)
)]
(e}

TT—o0D2107

0OD1546

Y D#RFHIIT

E
Front Suspention Assembly

JOVRYAN

6

f

[

AL

(jmm
0D1546

Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

RIIAYRYTYRATU1— M3Xx8mm
0D1532

R—ILRAFYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

i
0D2123

T3YMyRYIyRZIUa1— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

Offm,,

0OD1534

R—JLRAZYRA.8x5

Ball Stud 4.8x5

n\v
o
N
[m)
(o]

0D2123




QI@MMMXZ

0D1546
RIIAYRYTYRZIU 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

O,

0OD1532
K—ILRAFYR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

O,

0D1533
R—ILR5vR4.3x8
Ball Stud 4.3x8

|:|x2
oD1

029
O0-7Y523VR—IbR"7U/2J Bx10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

L,

0D1030 .
O0-7U993vfi—=LR7U>J 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

mm]xz

0D1555
TyhATY1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

JOYN\TF+UFP DHEHILT
Front Hub Carrier Assembly

= __-0D1533

JUR

OD1047.
afll ~__
Right
0D1535
0D1029 §\0D1532 0D1464 (L)
1

OD1546\§ 2
2
H5U 0D1047 QNS @\
0OD1463—— Gre? % \ \
é g 0D1533 0D1030 0D1029
e 0D1463
0D1535—— DL g /
TN N ‘l 0D1535
N;

0OD1047
0oD1047

< ’
QS
4
0D1464 (R)

0OD1546

O0YN\TFvUF7 DERDfFF
Front Hub Carrier Installation

0OD1555

0OD1521




CIE O NI 4

0OD1964
F—2I\yT)b24mm
Turnbuckle 24mm

T WIN—T — LDEDfFF OD1171-5
Upper Arm Installation
OD1964

PwI\—7—L  15.4mm 2wk

Upper Arm 2 set

AFPUVTE 152mm 1wk AFPUVT A 152mm 1tvh

Steering Left ’—‘ 1 set

B ..

(jmmm

0D1546
REUANYRYTYRATU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

qmmx3

0D2120
REINYRYTYRAIU1— M2x4mm
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm

ol

OoD1030 .
O—7U993Vk—)bR7U>S 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

UVUIYRT T DHEHIIT
Rear Spool Assembly

PEN =LY
0D1962 =
/ 0D1030 =
/ 0OD1546 =
/ 0D1507 B
% / 0D2120 i

0D2104

0OD1546

0D2104 VYV
FIT7AFIVF V54T
Differential Final Gear 54T




'H'IlllllllIIIlllllllIIIlllllllllllllllllllllll 1

0D2122
RIUAYRYTYRZIY 21— M3x22mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm

(jommmm

0oD2121
RIUAYRYYyRZATY 21— M3x15mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm

m:"xz

0D1622
AHUa— EZM4x10mm
Screw Pin M4x10mm

©

0D2113
Dyp— 3X7mm
Washer 3x7mm

OL.

oD1029 )
O0-7YU993Vf—=)LR7U2J 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

X2

(jm

0D1546
RIUAYRYTYRZIU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

m:"x1

0D1622
AHUa— EZM4x10mm
Screw Pin M4x10mm

L JOx1

0D2114
E> 2x8mm
Pin 2x8mm

OL.

0D1029
O0-7U993Vifi—)LA7UYJ 5x10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

VY75 —ADEHILT
Rear Gear Case Assembly

0OD1622

0

0OD1728
0OD2113
0OD2122
OoD2121
OoD2121
UPF7r—ZADMHIIT
Rear Gear Case Assembly OD1546 IO BETE

0OD1029

0oD2112

0OD2114

0OD2114

TPARS—F7 DUBZHELET .
Set gear mesh by adjusting
idler gear mount position.

f

0OD1622

0OD1732
0D1029

p
Don’ t overtighten the screws.




(jm.,,

0D1545
RIUAYRYTYRZIU 21— M3x6mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm

(jm,

0D1546
RIUAYRYTYRZIU1— M3Xx8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

[Dmmm]x1

0OD1551
T3YMyRYIyRASU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

D

0D2124
T3YMMyRYIyRZIU1— M3x35mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm

O,

0OD1532
R—ILZHvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

P,

OD1551
T3YMYRY YR ZIU 31— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

ﬂjﬂmnmmx4

0D2123
73YMYRYIyR25U1— M3x12mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm

O, ,

0D1534
R—ILZHvR4.8x5
Ball Stud 4.8x5

UVFT7 T —ZADEHIIT
Rear Gear Case Assembly

E—4—HEED
REORDEFEALTTSEL,
Use motor specified length of
the screws.

0OD1532

E—45—/ FlF%b
Motor / Not included

S
/@ 0OD1546
) §

oD1532—

0OD2106

0D2106

0OD1545

UV YRV 2aVDEHIIT
Rear Suspention Assembly

0D2105

0D2123

OoD1456_

@

0D2105 E
E 0oD2123

2
1 %B\omsm
T~—0D1534
OD1551

0OD1456




Ot ,

0OD1532
R—ILRAHvRA.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

OL.

0D1029
O0-27Y723VK=Ib"7U2J Bx10x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm

Qll,

0OD1030
O0—-7U9Y3Vik—=)bR7UYS 10x15x4mm
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm

ﬂmﬂxz

0OD1555
TyhZAIUa1— M3x3mm
Set Screw M3x3mm

@[

0OD1529
FIWEZAR—Y—3x5.5x1(F5vY)
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black)

UV I\ TF+UT DIEHILT
Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

2EYMAHIITET
Assembly 2 set
OoD1047 suz
Grease
cf 0OD1532
=4
0D1047
OoD1047

—

0oD1047

0D1029

0OD1030

0OD1463

U\ TFH+U77 DEDRFF
Rear Hub Carrier Installation

0OD1522

0OD1522

0OD1555 0D1529

10




X2
0D1965
=21\ T)L 35mm
Turnbuckle 35mm

TYIN=T —LDEHILT
Upper Arm Assembly 0OD1171-6

0OD1965

0D1546
RIIANYRY YRR 1~ M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

P,

0OD1551
735YMMYRYTYRATU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

Ot

0D1532
R—)LAFvR4.3x5
Ball Stud 4.3x5

{ D
H.
0D2126

Fvhk M3
Nut M3

AT TPV IY—ROEHILT
Steering Servo Asembly

AFPUVIY—R /O—=JOT7A/IVT1 X/ Bl5ED
Steering Servo / Low profile size / Not included

OD1546\§
OD1462\@
0D2126
&

0OD1462

0D1462-23/24/25
23/ SANWA, KO, JR
24 ] HITECH

25/FUTABA N

AFTUTH—R MEEY A X/ BlIFED
Steering Servo / STD size / Not included

0OD1551
0OD1551

0D2108

0OD2108
0D2108

11




F7PDNYITv 1= RHREUET .
Adjust the motor position to get
Spur Gear / Not included

proper gear mesh.

§ T RJ—FT/RED

0OD1548

0OD1555

=
STD size
R0

\ .
@ 4 g 3
/@ [m) wm
i Z
) A ~T
X 4 N~
N , *3
28 8
Yo Iz
N © VR
% BS L8R
ne 88 —
Z L3 23 o
e, f N A )
, ) Y \,tiu
g5 7 hy- VRIS Viv-
4 R WANIN=AY VI
<3 N , // 9 e
0¥ Q- NS L€
47 RE 17 ;
ey ) _TW LN
ON X ®n

0D1545

(jpm.,,

m I .
S S € € €
&f £f qE 6 g 5 EE
< o =y —0 X £ [CFS
<9 XD <= << ® SR
29 23 a3 A% Qe 2k
= I3 == =2 2 c =2
L3 L3 Lz 1z Le £ 1z
a3 a3 ng g a2 & ng
28 23 20 22 [ o X [N
D R - R% R3 X3 Q¢ N5
£% £% x 72 .Pm L2 =€ L%
Do o D0 ~ 8 N8 N | R Do
N x Ro N NG o 33 nd N
23 2% 2% 2% 28 3= X 2@
L3 ©oL3 3 3 x_3 w3 wkd
> 32T {3z b~PE 5% ~iBY s nP
{<c Bw{<c MNH =<z w0 X5ZC 5Nn
Vum 17m -GS NN S — =T m.m/lfs.. 17m
3 x5 (=Tt anE Qng 58533 (=Yt
wra Okad O%a o%xa onic oda o%a

12




23y DIEHILT

Shock Assembly

' /a.i (0 0
| \quWQ\/

>/
[7 \,I«\@R, \

0oD1727

4 (L

ﬂ(
V?

No

7

= 2

Uy S =

=« ._Ahlu

s> Qx Hc

e a8 7S

I E me s

N8 N S5

¥ a B

< < Q2
Vs
RG]
e
25
’ +—
05
N

22

13

0OD1559

€y

21)

o
OoD1968— @
(=
!

RIIANYRYTYRZIU 21— M3Xx8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm
73YMMyRYyRATU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

o~

x <
N x
£ - -
@] [=] [=]
w o o

EUVY (E-2)




U ayoDEbHFIF
Rear Shock Installation

23

O

D < “Wr

e)
(]
©
N [ 2
= l\.AW, £
‘4.\ falys]
=3
[c) /V

= # 5 ©

8 mg 3

o X ¢ 3

o

D1461

o)

Gl
(ecoocoo Y=

ZAE—R3av~O—5—/ BlFED
Speed Controller / Not included

Q

=\

=\

K

\5
@

RC&EEDEOTF
Radio Installation

20

Double Side Tape

RIIANYRY YR 21— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

(jmm
0D1546

E £ —
EE £ Q £
mm S g mm
™ () .
g3 =5 DE 8&
Iz LS as ==
THE A 13
% }3 RE g¢ 33
X 5 oS R
53 ﬂm | & £¥
Ko ] o Po Ry
g N 28 x & x 3
L8 X 5o o¥ e 23
N T ndl @ D.J_Au ©S0
<< 0wlo 0] E 3¢t
NN G =T = E S35
ane TN a=5 oxE
O%:a ORi OKRZ O%a

H
x1

0OD2126
Fvh M3
Nut M3

A\
©
\

/ixllu

Refer to your radio’s owners manual for details on proper setup.

RCEBEDEURV\SBAEZ SR CRiRLE T

14




JI\wTU—DEOF
Battery Installation

@
Ko
© <t
8
B 8
€
g
o o
S £
a3 e
k< # 8
_unm Q£
~
< & E
ng S
N2 o o
INE= ¥ @
= % L 2 °
~m X =}
29 a2
£3 5 €
h= <3
EE Sz
o2 =
P8 xe
Qo L=
a
o
u/lb
h2
ES =

AV DOERDFIF
Tire Installation

CEDETROMIIET.

25

(jmm

0D1546

Assem to fit for the size of the battery.

NyFU—DHYAX]

0OD1551

RIUAYRYTYRZIU1— M3x8mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm
T3YMyRYI YR AIU1— M3x8mm
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm

E~ 2x10mm

Pin 2x10mm
M4ATSvIr«(0vF vk

Flanged Lock Nut M4

0D1557
0D1554

Dimm
0OD1551

15




JACE
Parts Reference

R
o [ Ofm @ ootz
0D2120 0D1532 oot 0D1559
RIUAYRYryRZIU2—Mexdmm  OD1733 % . 0D2126 Yv7h2.6x22mm 195
TSYRAYRZIU1— M2.6x6mm  T—ILAFvR4.3x5 \. Shaft 2.6x22mm EUVY (E2)
Button Head Socket Screw M2x4mm Flat Head Hex Socket Screw M2.6x6mm  Ball Stud 4.3x5 ﬁ;tl\mh:lam E Clip (E-2)
I o
(o i Orfm opi2 ©
0D1545 v 7h2.6x25mm
RIUAYRYryR2oU2— M3xBmm  OD1551 op1534 Shaft 2.6x25mm 0oD1517
Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm TSuMYRYIYRZAZY1— M3x8mm R —IVRTYE4.8x5 ZSZANIU—h
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm Ball Stud 4.8x5 0D1554 Thrust Plate
NGT>Y97 (0o [O]
it
(ﬂﬂlm]m D jmmm argedos QD1733_ 1517
oD1546 iEfeirat ZS AR
REUAURYrYRZZU2— M3Xx8mm  0D2123 OoD1533 Thrust Ball
Bution Head Socket Screw M3@mm  J5whAwkYrwhZUa— M3x12mm R IVAZYRA3X8  gpqe22
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm Ball Stud 4.3x8 2531 — EVM4x10mm @ @ O
Screw Pin M4x10mm
0D1738
@ H 0D1749 FIf—L2.4mm
0D1548 o gygBTrjhsjﬁyftyvjh Diff Ball 2.4mm
REYAYRYTYRZHU2— M3x12mm D1529 _ enter Output Sha
Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm ggsg?\tpyg-\yh;(gu 21— M3x35mm Z’I} L’;Z’\S_U'_g)(?f%( 1[3(??‘37) C_10
Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm uminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black) @D 392114
2> 2x8mm
(o - @l op2117 P 26
oD2121 0D1555 R’k 4.8mm C—3Jo
REIAYRYIYRAZY2—M3X15mm  tyhZX&ZUa1— M3x3mm QD1 530 _ - OD1557
Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm Set Screw M3x3mm PIWEZAN—H—3x5.5x2(F5vY) £~ 2%10mm
Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black) @j Pin 2x10mm
{ mmwmmmw I 0 ) op2115
0D2125 ZS51ARU—IL7IwRRFwh
0D2122 EyRZAZUa— M3x12mm 0D1964 Siide Rail Adjudt Nt
RFIAYRYTYRZAIYU1— M3x22mm  Set Screw M3x12mm F—2I\wo)b24mm
Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm Turnbuckle 24mm oD21
74 I\j—#‘\'uvjh
O tdler Gear Shaft
) 0D1965 0D2113
F—2I\w2)L 35mm Tyop— 3x7mm
OD1544 Turnbuckle 35mm Washer 3x7mm
O-7U9YayR—bIN7UVY 6x8x26mm  OD1029 = oD21
Flanged Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm  O—7U9¥3/ik—)bA7U2S 5x10x4mm W 7. ,ﬂ\j_q-_.\.,j. wh
Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm Idler Gear Nut
oD1462 )
H—ikt—/ \—17U s 0OD1558
Servo Saver Spring RFEA—E6mm
Body Pin 6mm
opseze - ] E— 111
O—=7UY3YR=IbR7UYJ 4x8x3mm
Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm OD1516
7U7/EIJT—JI/\"U17 8x12x3.5mm R—=ILTFTRAIYUa—
Low Friction Bearing 8x12x3.5mm Differential Screw
| > \ 0D1169 0oD1173 0oD1727
“ ( X0v5  J5§-  0UvFsi2
X Ring Bladder O-ring §-12
30 NS i) s j 0D196
ZIW=F VI —ERyRR— D1
gD;'(J)gJaJT—JV\_’UJﬁ 10x15x4mm ~ Aluminum Shock Stand Off ?’}biggﬁJﬁqauj "ib,‘Jaﬂ*wj
Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm Aluminum O Ring Cap Aluminum Shock Cap
D1516
171FZ7UJQ ZTXFTJI\
m:mm H ’ - o
0OD1539
o0 o012 e ne)
%’i@ﬁaﬁfgm“aﬂ ERNY Sj]a‘yi?SthgGHg‘f N OD153 OD1535
ock Piston oct Shalt Buide SIS I—(N—KTILTAN 9D AT RF—)
m Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized) Flange Pipe (Steel)
‘ ‘ OD1 047
0D1520 AN —
v 7h3x46mm Spider 0D104 @:
Shaft 3x46mm _’QZJIIJ'le\
Axle Shaft
[ [O] o =] Q0B .
oD2114 Steering Post 0D172, OoD1732
AL T™ "Ul\jjh'\'\)b#—v 16T tYH—~"N)LF+¥ 16T
Main Shaft ] Output Bevel Gear 16T Center Bevel Gear 16T
0D1047 0D1736 : (i !
PINAUPHKRRS A I+ T748mm/2mmE> OD1736 w—=ILFTHyTIa4(4 VB

Drive Shaft Set (48mm/2mm Pin)

0D2120 7
DT P IRNAT A~ e
Rear Spool Axle Body Ball Diff Plate

R—=ILFTHYTIaA VA

Ball Diff Cup Joint A

Ball Diff Cup Joint B

0OD1962
HyTIaA4IAU—T
Cup Joint Sleeve

0OD1560
avIRATUIY (##E1.3, EH9, BER28MM/I5vY)
Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black)

©

=/

OD
Try— 73‘77/34 “k
Center Cup Joint

0D1507
UIwh7 Oy T (POM)
Cup Joint (POM)

\ Y

D
0oD1727
23yI7IvANT vk
Aluminum Shock Adjust Nut

oD1727
FPIWZZATUITIIUR
Aluminum Spring Retainer

16




IN—=YE
Parts Reference

i (@) AR

0D2118
F—2I1\yZ)L 80mm
Turnbuckle 80mm

0oD1757 OoD1757 0D2104 AN 0D2104 0oD2112 0OD1960
R—=ILTT_N)LF+ 40T AV TYRNILFY 16T TIIT74FIF 54T PARS—F¥31T AOVH5—Fv27T ZIN=FFHILT—
Ball Diff Bevel Gear 40T Input Bevel Gear 15T Differential Final Gear 54T Idler Gear 31T Counter Gear 27T Spur Gear Holder

€ 1

0D1542
opi1s42 FUTFIAT
FYFFEYYT  Adtenna Pipe
Antenna Cap

0oD2111
20Ybvavo 59—
Front Shock Tower

OoD2111
Uvyavos5o
Rear Shock Tower

0D2119 :

E—5—TU—h(T5v2)
Motor Plate (Black)

0OD1463
7vISA My (TOVNUY)
Upright Set

.- | | ‘ )
. ( ( oiQT

0OD1456
YR7—-Lty~TOYNUP)
Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear)

OoD1171 ) -
R=IVFrvT/avoI\—YtyNEYITTY)
Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum)




JACE
Parts Reference

0D2103
UvFvor—Itevk
Rear Gear Case Set

0D1460
JASZ A A
Bumper Set

3]
ol O
5 =il o
i
) — o
I o
| d Lol
O
O
D) O O
O ’ ©
— f
y O
g <) 4le] )\ o JoTT]
0D2106 r O
XUN—TU—Ltvh = /

Member Frame Set

ﬂ: OOOOOOOOCOOCOOOOCCD:

ﬁ; @OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOD:

GOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO §‘ §:L

0D1461 J
Servo Saver Set RF4RANEYS
Body Post Set

(Oc=0c0))o(@omoD

Q0000000
(Coc=oc) ) o (om0l
op210 R o

5
BRAYOV MYk
Suspension Mount Set Gear Case Set

18




JACE
Parts Reference

Z—B

!

000

0oD2107
ASARRFTFUVI&I UMY
Slide Steering and Mount Set

o]
@]
Q@ ]

©

o
) O IDSJI

0D2108
JUFU—RUA SH—RI DMy
7 Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set
T ’\K_Yi

0D2102
XAV IT—Ltvh
Main Frame Set

0oD2110
Z7ORSVvTh
Center Shaft

19




R
Exploded View

0D1558‘%’

0D1465

0D15585%

0D1546.

0D1461 0D1462 0D2126
—_
A /
o161 OD1462—__ an
oD1462—__ == 3
0D1462
oD1551 %/omsss oD1462 ) O s
—_— g/ 0oD1551
U
= ~___0D2108

001551<ﬁ _
0D21084@@ W

%/ 0oD1558

0D1551

T 0D2108
oDp14s1 0D1546 = 0D1460 /
2 0D2108 %
d _opidst \ /
9~ &
p 0D2107 % 0D1548
0D1460 g _— 0D1546 /
0D1622
0D1546 OD1545
) g \;
0oD1757
0D1546 \
0D1545
0oD1551 @ oD1733 001532\% ﬁ/
@ 0D1966 @/omozs
(&
N |
0D1029 oD2117
\ __0D2107
0oD1551 W 0D1028
001545\@ S
D/oozns
@/ODIMG
oD1554 OD“Q
0D1456 oD1171 S, 002125
TR
0D1533 / oD ) / optm
< \g &\\ 0D1964 Q /
001535\ N N 0D1532
— <
O 8§ N | i TR
pd > 0D1532 oD1171 oD1548
0D1557 3 ) oot
N ) - 1532
op10ee % 0D1546 1' o
opiass— oo}o47 0|/31047 /80%;3
S y D
oD1535—— Y7 b onioar ‘“U” e
@ ﬁ/omm
0D1546 "/ oD1047 002107 omozs\@ PO
/R — 0D1530,
0D1030 e _ o >) »__opisas
oD1464 A N - oD2106 7 IS, ooz
0D1555 N A Py :
A DAz oD1171
op1521— \\ I ’ 0oD1546
op1534— \ 0D1546 P / 0D1964
\S 0D2105 /\ = oD1171
0D2105 %
0D1456 ﬁ ) 0D1546 %
© \ ‘ﬁ oD1171
0D1520 AL op1964
-’1}’? /002105 oDi047 / o111
7T oy ]
002107/ ﬂ 701047 %
0D1047
op2i0s— ﬂ %, / 0D1533
0oD1962 i \.(% /" opis3s
0D1030 ﬁ 0D2123 S - “~op1oa7 0D1532
R >
(‘ oD2123 / /OD]463
0D1546 8 %
@ @ \ 0D1534 N %)Dwzg
D152 ) 0D1557
oD1962 N\ 0Dp1520 / N //
0D2105 0oD1456 T

0D1030

‘ oD1516
% oD1517

@ 00/1 736

0D1544

/

‘0

=

- @//@

0oD1521

8
0D1464 / 0D1030

Q 0D1535

0D1456
0D1554

0D1555

0D1507
0D1546

OD1546  p 1049

0D1737

0D1962

0D1738

o
o
O OD1544 oD1737

0D1030

0D1962

@

20




0D1546

EREX 0D1622
Exploded View ﬁ’ﬁ ﬁl 0oD1546

0D2103

0D1545

0D1622 0oD1749

v Y P I E, e
74
oD2121

0D1545

AN
0D1029

0D1546 %
oD2114 7

0,
1’ B/ 0oD2114 o162
L ﬁ;omm
oD1171 < 0D1029
B

|
OD”\N cszns y
=

oD1171
00155\4 ) 0D1965
oD1532
/'a \% OD1171 0oD1047
) €2 —op1047
AN 53 —oD1047
optase” Lk, opis2e oD1532
oD1557 / oD1047 [ obisag OD1546 %
oD1029 <

OD1555 / D1030 %ﬂ@

0D1463 0D1456

< ) 0D1551—
= N DEP— % E]?J ﬁ oD1532
— a-dc) '\ %3[2513;51 0D1546 obzi21
R S ) SN /

opisz2”  OD1456

) >D1520

oD1171
(Pl 0D1965
oo \“@ / oD1171
== Sy
oD1047 %
/ =
002105 @ —0D1047
0D<51 oD|534 \_oDioy
0D1047
,;(.(\J 6Do|31456\ éﬁ @
R
\I@ antest ——o0D1532
ooszgﬂ ) : k‘
)

@ 0D1520 0D1456

0D2105

0D1463
0D1456
0D1554

/omees
0D1171

ﬁ/omm omm\© /
001727\ /001173

A = N

— 01559
0D1160
_——0D1s® :001559

| _opi539

b
\/‘\ @ \ 0D1536

___oD2108
7 T g
/ %!
/
_ / @\ @/ODHGQ
oD1172
0D2108 \ OD1546 SO
\ @/001968
opzie2 \\

%/0D1546

oD1171

21




Part No. Part Name Price
oD1171  R—)LFrv T /av o/ 8—ItyNEYTTY) Ball Cap / Shock Parts Set (Molybdenum) 700
0OD1456 HRX7—Ltwyb(TOUK/1)Y) Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear) 750
0OD1460 /\>/8—tyk Bumper Set 700
0oD1461 HRTs4—RRrEYk Body Post Set 900
0OD1462 H—iRtzA//3i—tvhk Servo Saver Set 800
0D1463 7v7 S/ hzyhTAUE/1) Upright Set 600
0D1464 C/\T+tvhk(6° ) Hub Carrier Set (6 Degrees) 600
0D1465 ™LA/ IN— Urethane Bumper (Black) 500
0oD1507 YTwhF7HRILHYT(POM/2pcs) Cup Joint (POM/Rear Spool Axle/2pcs) 1,200
0D1516 HR—ILTIARY)a—tvb Differential Screw Set 800
0D1517 RSARRTYL 5ty Differential Thrust Set 700
0D1520 <+ 7k3x46mm(2pcs) Shaft 3x46 (2pcs) 500
0D1521 L% 7h2.6x22mm(2pcs) Shaft 2.6x22mm(2pcs) 500
0D1522 % 7h2.6x25mm(2pcs) Shaft 2.6x25mm(2pcs) 500
0D1529 7 JLEAR—H—3x5.5x1(F5v%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x1 (Black/8pcs) 500
0D1530 7 JLIRR—H4—3x5.5x2(F5v%/8pcs) Aluminum Spacer 3x5.5x2 (Black/8pcs) 500
0D1532 HR—)LA%ZYK4.3x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.3x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1533 R—)LA%AYK4.3x8(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.3x8 (8pcs) 800
0D1534 HR—)LA%BYK4.8x5(8pcs) Ball Stud 4.8x5 (8pcs) 800
0D1535 TS5 I T(RF—)L/dpcs) Flange Pipe (Steel/2pcs) 500
0OD1536 3wy F—(\—FF7 LA /2pcs) Shock Cylinder (Hard Anodized/2pcs) 1,800
0D1539 < 3v9 <+ 7h28mm(2pcs) Shock Shaft 28mm(2pcs) 600
0OD1560 *awH AT (#31%1.3, &9 BEAE28mm/IS5v%) Shock Spring (1.3x28mm 9coils/Black) 500
OD1172  $3v9 > v IhH 1K (4pcs) Shock Shaft Guide (4pcs) 800
OD1173 T 5% —(4pcs) Bladder (4pcs) 500
OoD1160 TvERAHEHIYHE L avIER UYL PTFE Shock Piston Set (¢ 0.6x2/ ¢ 0.7x2/ ¢ 0.8x2/Blank) 1,600
OD1169 > 3wiA A —ILtEybX YT, v ITRAAER, L) Shock Oil Seal Set (X ring/Shaft Guide/Shim) 1,000
0D1047 KSA T v Ikt vk (For Vacula, Divall, R31/48mm/2mmtE>) Drive Shaft Set (48mm/2mm Pin/for Vacula, Divall, R31) 3,500
0D1542 71T F /84T (FyF{+E/50mm) Antenna Pipe (w/Cap/50mm) 400
0D1728 T IRTYRARANJLFY 16T Output Bevel Gear 16T 1,800
0D1732 £ A—RNJLFXY 16T Center Bevel Gear 16T 1,800
0D1733 A2 Tybki v Tk Input Shaft 1,000
0OD1736 R—)LT7hyTaf> -y (POM) Ball Diff Cup Joint Set (POM) 1,600
0D1737  HR—JLTITL—I2pcs) Ball Diff Plate (2pcs) 1,200
0D1738 T 27R—JL2.4mm (13pcs) Diff Ball 2.4mm (13pcs) 800
0D1749 & H—FIrTybivTH Center Output Shaft 1,000
0OD1754 +tA—HyTTaAfk (2pcs) Center Cup Joint (2pcs) 1,500
0D1755 F¥4—Xtvhk Gear Case Set 1,000
0D1757 RARLF vk (40T/15T) Bevel Gear Set (40T/15T) 1,600
0D1028 A—25L 3 i R—ILRT1)2% 4x8x3mm (2pcs) Low Friction Bearing 4x8x3mm (2pcs) 300
0D1029 RA—2YHL 3 i R—ILART1)24 5x10x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x10x4mm (4pcs) 500
0D1030 [A—2Y)H1aviR—ILARTI)2 % 10x15x4mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 10x15x4mm (4pcs) 600
0OD1544 O—2Y)572a iR—ILART1)2 % 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) Low Friction Bearing 5x8x2.5mm (4pcs) 540
0D1766 HA—27Y)H71a iRk—ILART1)2 % 8x12x3.5mm (2pcs) Low Friction Bearing 8x12x3.5mm (2pcs) 600
0D1545 RAVAYRY YRR 41) 21— M3x6mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x6mm (10pcs) 300
0D1546  REUAYEY YR 2— M3x8mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
0D1548 RAVAYRY4 YRR 41) 21— M3x12mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D1551 J7S5YkAYRY4S Yk X41) 21— M3x8mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x8mm (10pcs) 300
0D1554 M4TS2oF4A2F vk (4pcs) Flanged Lock Nut M4 (4pcs) 300
0D1555 tyrRX91)2— M3x3 (10pcs) Set Screw M3x3mm (10pcs) 300
0D1557 E'> 2x10mm (10pcs) Pin 2x10mm (10pcs) 300
0D1558 RT4—E>6mm (10pcs) Body Pin 6mm (10pcs) 300
0D1559 E!)>% (E-2/10pcs) E Clip (E-2/10pcs) 200
0D1622 R%')a—FE> M4x10 (2pcs) Screw Pin M4x10 (2pcs) 800
0OD1727  FIEFOX RS YRR TG TRy NIT 5vH) Aluminum Shock Adjust Nut & Spring Retainer Set (Black) 3,500
0D1962 HyToaAf bR)—T(T5v%/2pcs) Cup Joint Sleeve (Black/2pcs) 800
0D1964 T ILZIA—2/\u)L24mm(T5v%/2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 24mm (Black/2pcs) 650
0D1965 7T ILZA—2/39%)L35mm(T 5% /2pcs) Aluminum Turnbuckle 35mm (Black/2pcs) 750
0D1966  7ILEH U N—ERyrR—)L(TFvH/4pcs) Aluminum Shock Stand Off (Black/4pcs) 600
0D1968  TFILSavyFvyItyNI5v9/2pcs) Aluminum Shock Cap Set (Black/2pcs) 1,500
0D2102 A2 TL—LEtvhk Main Frame Set 2,000
0D2103 ¥ FY¥ r—Xtvyhk Rear Gear Case Set 800
0D2104 Ftyhk(54T/31T) Gear Set (54T/31T) 600
0D2105 HRAYIUhtyhk Suspension Mount Set 800
0D2106 A /\—TJL—Ltyk Member Frame Set 1,500
0D2107 RSARRTTILYT &I btyb Slide Steering and Mount Set 1,000
0D2108 /\wT—hkLA &HY—RI IV Yh Battery Tray and Servo Mount Set 1,200
0D2110 FARSL Y INISvH) Center Shaft (Black) 1,800

22




Part No. Part Name Price
oD2111 L av927—tykB.0mm/27828/1)¥) Shock Tower Set (3.0mm/Front/Rear) 3,200
0D2112 HH B—FVv2IT Counter Gear 27T 1,000
0D2113  FARS—F Y v Ibtyb (% Tk, b, Ty ¥—2pcs) Idler Gear Shaft Set (Shaft, Nut, Washer 2pcs) 700
0oD2114 A i v Tk Main Shaft 1,300
0D2115 RSARL—ILT7 ¥ ARF vk (2pcs) Slide Rail Adjust Nut(2pcs) 600
0D2116 RTTFYUUI KRR Steering Post 500
0D2117  R—JLFvb4.8(2pcs) Ball Nut 4.8(2pcs) 500
0D2118  FILEA—2399)L80mm (T S5vY) Aluminum Turnbuckle 80mm (Black) 900
0D2119 E—H#—TL—k(T5vY) Motor Plate (Black) 1,600
0D2120 YIYrFHRIKRTA—(T5949) Rear Spool Axle Body (Black) 2,200
0D2121 RAUAYRYSYRZRH1) 12— M3x15mm (10pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x15mm (10pcs) 300
0D2122 HREUAYRYH YRR 21— M3x22mm (5pcs) Button Head Socket Screw M3x22mm (5pcs) 300
0D2123 TS YhAYRYH YRR 1) 12— M3x12mm (10pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2124 TS5 YbAYRYH YRR 12— M3x35mm (5pcs) Flat Head Socket Screw M3x35mm (5pcs) 300
0D2125 +vybkX%1)2— M3x12mm (10pcs) Set Screw M3x12mm (10pcs) 300
0D2126 M3+ YNNI F5v%/10pcs) M3 Nut (Black/10pcs) 300

23




WELD techniques factory co.,Ltd.
www.weld-jp.com

'Made in Japan|




